Confidentiality Requested: Yes No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION **OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION**

1249396

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx) Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Wellsite Geologist:	
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
	Producing Formation:
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
OG GSW Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Commingled Permit #:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Commingled Permit #: Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
ENHR Permit #:	
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY							
Confidentiality Requested							
Date:							
Confidential Release Date:							
Wireline Log Received							
Geologist Report Received							
UIC Distribution							
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:							

	Page Two	1249396
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East West	County:	

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional She	a ata)	Yes No	L	og Formatio	n (Top), Depth an	d Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolog		Yes No	Nam	Э		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		Yes No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
		CASING Report all strings set-c	RECORD Ne		on, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQU	EEZE RECORD			
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives			
Protect Casing							
Plug Off Zone							
Did you perform a hydraulic	fracturing treatment	on this well?		Yes	No (If No, skij	o questions 2 an	d 3)
Does the volume of the tota	I base fluid of the hyd	Iraulic fracturing treatment ex	ceed 350,000 gallons	P _ Yes _	No (If No, ski	o question 3)	
Was the hydraulic fracturing	treatment informatio	n submitted to the chemical c	lisclosure registry?	Yes	No (If No, fill o	out Page Three o	of the ACO-1)

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION Specify For		N RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type botage of Each Interval Perforated						ement Squeeze Record I of Material Used)	Depth	
TUBING RECORD:	Si	ze:	Set At: Packer At:			Liner R		No	·	
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR			} .	Producing N		ping	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bb	ls.	Gas	Gas Mcf Wate		er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITION OF GAS:			METHOD OF COMPLE			ETION:		PRODUCTION INTE	ERVAL:	
Vented Solo	d 🗌	Used on Lease		Open Hole	Perf.		Comp.	Commingled		
(If vented, Su	bmit ACC	D-18.)		Other (Specify)	(Submit /	ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)			

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Palomino Petroleum, Inc.
Well Name	Taylor-Harris 1
Doc ID	1249396

All Electric Logs Run

Micro Resistivity					
Dual Induction					
Compensated Density Neutron					
Dual Receiver Cement Bond					

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Palomino Petroleum, Inc.
Well Name	Taylor-Harris 1
Doc ID	1249396

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum	
Anhy.	1931	(+582)	
Base Anhy.	1964	(+549)	
Heebner	3834	(-1321)	
Lansing	3875	(-1321)	
ВКС	4166	(-1653)	
Marmaton	4213	(-1700)	
Pawnee	4290	(-1777)	
Ft. Scott	4372	(-1859)	
Cherokee Sh.	4395	(-1882)	
Miss.	4470	(-1957)	
LTD	4610	(-2097)	



Palomino Petroleum Inc. 4924 S E 84th Street Newton, KS 67114-8827

CementTool Rental

TERMS	Well N	Vo.	Lease	County	Contractor	Wel	II Туре	We	ell Category	Job Purpose		Operator
Net 30			Taylor-Harris	Trego	Express Well Serv		Oil	Development		Development Cement Port Col		Jason
PRICE	RICE REF. DESCRIPTION							Y	UM	UNIT PRICE	AN	IOUNT
575D 576D-D 105 276 290 330 581D 583D		Pun Por Floo D-A Swi Ser Dra	eage - 1 Way np Charge - Port of t Collar Tool Ren cele Air ift Multi-Density vice Charge Cemo yage ototal es Tax Trego Cou	tal With Man Standard (MID ent	CON II)		3	1 35 1.5 125	Miles Job Each Lb(s) Gallon(s) Sacks Sacks Ton Miles	6.00 1,500.00 350.00 2.50 42.00 18.50 2.00 1.00 7.65%		180.00 1,500.00 350.00T 87.50T 63.00T 312.50T 450.00 335.40 5,278.40 215.19
			For Your I		260	anli		Tota	 		\$5,493.59	

Thank You!		בביז וואנפת סוד מווא מראפר	ים ייסטער עד זער אוראניינייניים איני ארפט ארפט נאנעט ערן דווא נועאפ	nougos rocept o		APPROVAL	Stort 2	SWIFT OPERATOR
1		TO RESPOND	CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND	Indree receipt of	CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The rustomer berefit advantation	AER ACCEPTANCE OF MA	CUSTO	
7 402 70	TOTAL	I NO	CI YES		785-798-2300	1030 EPM	9 Dec/4 TIME SIGNED/0	
	10002	2	Y?	ARE YOU SATIS	NESS CITY, KS 67560		- UUe MUU	X WE
	TTAX S		WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS	WE OPERATED AND PERFORME		RIOR TO	MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CLISTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS	START OF WORK OR DEL
	~		DS? UAS THOUT DELAY?	MET YOUR NEEDS? OUR SERVICE WAS	SWIFT SERVICES. INC.	INDEMNITY, and	LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.	LIMITED WARRANTY provisions
5278	PAGE TOTAL		IT PERFORMED KDOWN?	OUR EQUIPMEN WITHOUT BREA	REMIT PAYMENT TO:	reof which include,	the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include,	the terms and conc
40		AGREE DECIDED AGREE	AG	US		lges and agrees to	LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to	LEGAL TERMS:
335-40	Ø/	3354 m	105		DRAYOF			283
er (15/ 2)	2		225 SX	R	CEMENT SERVICE CHARGE			181
20								
50 2212 198	1212		125 52		SMD (EMENT			330
			·					
20 63 20	420		12 592		D-AIR			290
68	2		35-16=					276
<u>0</u> 350	352)4			02	PORT COMAR DRENING TOOL			105
1 ISM B	15-17)-2	_	i de la composición de la comp		Pump CHARGE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		5760
180 180 180	60		.30 mil		MILEAGER 115			575
AMOUNT	UNIT	QTY. UM	QTY. UM		DESCRIPTION	LOC ACCT DF	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	FERENCE
	,						INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS	REFERRAL LOCATION
NITA	WELL LOCATION	WELL	WELL PERMIT NO.	POUAR	MENT CEMENT PORT	112 DEVELOS	WELL ITPE	4.
			and taking the second se	VIA	1	N	E S	3.
OWNER	19 Dac/4	, RS 19		STATE	TAYLOR -HARRY TREGO		253 VST4, KS. WELLPROJECT NO	1. NCS3
1OF	PAGE		I		0Ē	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	Services, Inc.	Sen
CET 28176	TICKET				ALOMINO PETRUEUM	ADDRESS	WIFT	(5
							The life was sussianted framework	

JOB LO	DG					SWIFT	Servi	vices, Inc.
PALD	MINO P	ETROLEY	WELL NO.			LEASE		
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUN	IPS C	PRESSUR	E (PSI) CASING	
	0900					700/110	CADING	ON LOCATION
					ļ			PORT COLLAR E 1935
	00.00							
·····	0922				8		1000	D TEST-HELD
	2924							OPEN PORT COLLAR
	2 1-1							UTENTONI COLLAR
	0927	4	70	~		400		MIX1255x SMD
		3	62	7		302		DISPLACE CEMENT
<u></u>								CIRCULATE 20 5× TO PTT
H -10	0949			7		1000		CLOSE PORT COLLAR - TEST-HELD
								Run HJTS.
								Nux 73/3
	0953	4	18		$\overline{\ }$		UTE	REVERSE CLEAN
	1007							WASHTRUCK
	1030							JUB COMPLETE
								_ SOB COMPLEXE
								TAQUKS # 115
								JASON DAVE CRAIG
	· · ·							
]						

	ONSOLIDATED Dil Well Services, LLC	Consolidated [P.C	EMIT TO Oil Well Services,LLC Dept:970 D.Box 4346 ,TX 77210-4346	DEC 1	620/431-921	MAIN OFFICE P.O.Box884 chanute,KS 66720 0,1-800/467-8676 Fax 620/431-0012
				==========		==================
Invoice Date:	12/08/14		Terms: Net 30		Page	1
PALOMINO PE 4924 SE 84TI NEWTON KS USA			TAYL	OR HARRIS #1		
Part No	Description		Quantity	Unit Price	Discount(%)	Total
5401S	Cement Pump Tru	ick - Surface	1.000	1,150.0000	10.000	1,035.00
5406	Mileage Charge		35.000	5.2500	10.000	165.38
5407A	Ton Mileage Deliv	ery Charge	287.000	1.7500	10.000	452.03
1104S	Class A Cement		175.000	18.5500	10.000	2,921.63
1102	Calcium Chloride	(50#)	500.000	0.9400	10.000	423.00
1118B	Premium Gel / Be	ntonite	350.000	0.2700	10.000	85.05
1107	Flo-Seal		100.000	2.9700	10.000	267.30
					Subtotal	5,943.75
				Discounte	ed Amount	594.38
				SubTotal Afte	r Discount	5,349.37
=======================================		=======================================				oaid after 01/07/15
					Tax:	282.81
					Total:	5,632.20

THAYER, KS 620/839-5269

1-	1152
FT	1253

2) # ¹	JM 1302	FT 1253			10	0/00
C C	ONBOLIDATED			TICKET NUME	and the second division of the second divisio	3483
0	Ni Well Services, LLC	Invoice#	-802461	LOCATION	FUZ24	Ver O
D Boy 884 Ch	anute, KS 66720 F	IELD TICKET & TREA		and the second se	10201	
	r 800-467-8676	CEMEN				(25
DATE	CUSTOMER # W	ELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
12-2.14	6285 TAY	oiz Hamis #1	25	155	2500	Trog
Palomi	ino Pedrolau	m Arndo	TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
ALL ING ADDRES	22	LIN	760	chris		
4924	SE 84 HM	(12 W	681	5440000		
	STATE					
Nowbe		67114				
OB TYPE 5 (12071			18
		TUBING			OTHER	
LURRY WEIGHT			K	CEMENT LEFT in RATE	CASING	
	C.d. m work ar	in Pol Mix Pol	No. Di	NATE	Pulination	Q
mix 17	159KG CLASS	A' 390 < C	29,0-0 1	12 H NIL	Stude.	Depla
12 841	s and shot in				* IVE C 1	
(emes	it d'id ein	White Adrick	2 83L	. to pit	٤,	
	· .	•				
				Thorn		
				+0274	Acces	•
ACCOUNT	QUANITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of	SERVICES or PR	ODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
SUDIS	- 1	PUMP CHARGE			1150 02	
5406	35	MILEAGE	- 7		525	
5407	8,2 Ton		> Dolivo		125	183 -
1		1000 11(11(· 4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	102
	and the second se					1
110451	175545	CLOSS A			18 55	3.2463
	1755\$5 500#	Closs A' Calcium chic	oride		1855	32462
11021	175585 500# 350#	Calcium chic	oride		,94	4700
	175585 500# 350# 100 #	Calcium chic	oride		,94	3246 ² 470 ² 942 ² 297 ²
1102	1755\$5 500# 350# 100#	Chleium chle Gel Poly. Slake			18 55 ,94 ,27 ,27 ,27	4700
1102	175585 500# 350# 100#	Calcium chic		Sublatal	,94	470
1102	175585 500# 350# 100 #	Calcium chic		Suyladal tisc	,94	470 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 2
1102	175585 500# 350# 100#	Calcium chic		Sublatal dise	,94	470 ° 94 2° 297 ° 5943 1 594 3
1102	1755#5 500# 350# 100#	Calcium chic	10900	Suyded al disc	,94	470 ° 94 2° 297 ° 5943 1 594 3
1102	1755#5 500# 350# 100#	Calcium chic	10900		,94	470
1102	1755#5 500# 350# 100 #	Calcium chic	10900		,94	470° 942 297° 5943 5943
1107	175545 500# 350# 100 #	Calcium chic	10900		,94	470° 942 297° 5943 5943
1102	1755#5 500# 350# 100 #	Calcium chic	10900		,94	470 ° 94 2° 297 ° 5943 1 594 3
11188	175545 500# 350# 100 #	Calcium chic	10900	5.45 Lo l	,94 ,27 ,27 ,97	470° 942 297° 5943 5943 .53493
1102	175545 500# 350# 100 #	Calcium chic	10900		,94 ,27 ,27 ,397	470° 942 297° 5943 5943 5943 5943
1107 1118 107 107 107 107 107 107 107 107	175545 500# 100#	Caleium chla Gel Poly. Slake	10900	5.45 Lo l	,94 ,27 ,27 ,397	470° 942 297° 5943 5943 .53493

194

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

TERMS

In consideration of the prices to be charged for Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC (COWS) services, equipment and products and for the performance of services and supplying of materials, Customer agrees to the following terms and conditions.

Terms. Cash in advance unless satisfactory credit is established. On credit sales, invoices are payable within 30 days of the invoice date. On all invoices not paid within 30 days, Customer agrees to pay COWS interest at the rate of 18% per annum or the maximum rate allowed by law, whichever is higher. In the event COWS retains an attorney to pursue collection of any account, Customer agrees to pay all collection costs and attorney's fees incurred by COWS.

Any applicable federal, state or local sales, use occupation, consumer's or emergency taxes shall be added to the quoted price. All process license fees required to be paid to others will be added to the scheduled prices.

All COWS' prices are subject to change without notice.

SERVICE CONDITIONS

Customer warrants that the well is in proper condition to receive the services, equipment, products and materials to be supplied by COWS. The Customer shall at all time have complete care, custody, and control of the well, the drilling and production equipment at the well, and the premises about the well. A responsible representative of the Customer shall be present to specify depths, pressures, or materials used for any service which is to be performed.

(a) COWS shall not be responsible for any claim, cause of action or demand (hereinafter referred to as a 'claim') for damage to property, or injury to or death of employees and representatives, of Customer or the well owner (if different from Customer), unless such damage, injury or death is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of COWS, including but not limited to sub-surface damage and surface damage arising from sub-surface damage.

(b) Unless a claim is the result of the sole willful misconduct or gross negligence of COWS, Customer shall be responsible for and indemnify and hold COWS harmless from any claim for: (1) reservoir loss or damage, or property damage resulting from sub-surface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout; (2) damages as a result of a subsurface trespass, or an action in the nature thereof, arising from a service operation performed by COWS; (3) injury to or death of persons, other than employees of COWS, or damage to property (including. but not limited to, injury to the well), or any damages whatsoever, irrespective of cause, growing out of or in any way connected with the use of radioactive material in the well hole; and (4) well damage or reservoir damage caused by (i) loss of circulation, coment invasion, coment misplacement, pumping cement or cement plugs on wells with loss of circulation, including the failure to displace plug to proper depth, (ii) subsurface pressure and resulting failure to complete pumping of cement or cement plug, including dehydration of cement slurry or flashing, plugged float shoe, annulus bridging or plugging, or (iii) down hole tools being lost or left in the well, or becoming stuck in the well for any reason and by any cause. COWS may furnish down hole tools and may supply supervision for the running and placement of such tools but will not be liable for any damage, loss or result caused by the use of such tools. Furthermore, Customer will be responsible for the cost to replace such tools if they are lost or left in the well.

(c) COWS makes no guarantee of the effectiveness of any
 COWS' products, supplies or materials, or the results of any
 COWS' treatment or services.

(d) Because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, COWS is unable to guarantee the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by COWS. COWS' personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgement in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that COWS shall not be responsible for any damage arising from the use of such information except where due to COWS' gross negligence or willful misconduct in the preparation or furnishing of it.

(c) COWS may buy and re-sell to Customer down hole equipment, including but not limited to float equipment, DV tools, port collars, type A & B packers, and Customer agrees that COWS is not an agent or dealer for the companies who manufacture such items, and further agrees that Customer shall be solely responsible for and indennify COWS against any claim with regard to the effectiveness, malfunction of, or functionality of such items.

WARRANTIES - LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

COWS warrants title to the products, supplies and materials, and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, NOR ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PURPOSE. WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. COWS's liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any claim (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise,) arising out of the sale or use of any COWS' products, supplies, materials or services is expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies, materials or services or their return to COWS or, at COWS' option, an allowance to Customer of credit for the cost of such items.

Customer waives and releases all claims against COWS for any special, incidental, indirect, consequential or punitive damages.

SWIFT P. O. Box 466			I	nvoice	
Ness City, KS 67560 Off: 785-798-2300	-14		DATE	INVOICE #	
Services. Inc.			12/10/2014	27915	
	RECEIVED				
BILL TO	DEC 1 3 2014	• Ac	dizing		
Palomino Petroleum Inc. 4924 S E 84th Street			Cement		
Newton, KS 67114-8827		• To	ol Rentc	1	

TERMS	Well N	o. Lease	County	Contractor		ll Type		ell Category	Job Purpose	Operator
									· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Net 30	#1	Taylor Harris	Trego	Mallard JV		Oil	D	evelopment	5-1/2" LongStrin	g Wayne
PRICE	REF.		DESCRIPT	ION		QT	(UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
575D 578D-L 221 281 403-5 404-5 406-5 407-5 325 330 276 283 284 285 290 581D 583D		Mileage - 1 Way Pump Charge - Lon Liquid KCL (Clayfi Mud Flush 5 1/2" Cement Bask 5 1/2" Port Collar - 5 1/2" Latch Down 5 1/2" Insert Float S 5 1/2" Turbolizer Standard Cement Swift Multi-Density Flocele Salt Calseal CFR-1 D-Air Service Charge Cem Drayage Subtotal Sales Tax Trego Cor	x) et 1935 Feet Plug & Baffle hoe With Auto Standard (MID	Fill		3	$ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 4 \\ 500 \\ 2 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 10 \\ 100 \\ 125 \\ 50 \\ 500 \end{array} $	Miles Job Gallon(s) Each Each Each Each Sacks Lb(s) Lb(s) Sack(s) Lb(s) Gallon(s) Sacks Ton Miles	6.00 1,500.00 25.00 1.25 300.00 2,900.00 275.00 90.00 14.50 18.50 2.50 0.20 35.00 4.50 42.00 2.00 1.00	180.00 1,500.00 100.00T 625.00T 2,900.00T 2,900.00T 1,450.00T 1,450.00T 1,450.00T 1,25.00T 100.00T 175.00T 225.00T 210.00T 450.00 343.50 12,846.00 793.50
		I For Your es For A W		s & I Holiday Se	easo	on!!		Tota		\$13,639.50

Thank You!	C				/AL	APPROVAL		SWIFT OPERATOR WANE WITSON
		o RESPOND	es receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket	ledges receipt of th	CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledge	ICCEPTANCE OF W	CUSTOMER /	
13 129 50						P.M.	+ IMME SIGNED	12-10 - 14
2,846 00 793 50	TAX TAX 50 7.650		E OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT ID PERFORMED JOB LCULATIONS JISFACTORILY?	WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTIONLY? ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SE			VERY OF GOOD	START OF WORK OR DELIN
5391 00	۲ [#]		S S HOUT DELAY?	MET YOUR NEEDS? OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?	SWIFT SERVICES, INC.		VTY provisions.	LIMITED WARRANTY provisions
745500	PAGE TOTAL	EE DECIDED AGREE	VEY AGREE PERFORMED DOWN?	SURVEY OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN? WF INNDERSTOOD AND	REMIT PAYMENT TO:	and agrees to which include,	LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to. PAYMENT. RELEASE INDEMNITY and	LEGAL TERMS: O the terms and condit but are not limited t
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••								
200 GO	200 00		+		TUTAT CASH STUTAT			
00 00	00 00		I U EA					‡ -
375 100	375 00		A A	u	TWORL FUR SHOE THE IN THE	-		HU9
00 51.7	2000			1	1			404
2222			1 en		I ATTU ADIAL DIX - RAFFIC			404
	2900 00	1935 A) ca		PORT COLUMN	1		404
600 00	300 00	51/2	2 4		CEMENT BASKETS			403
62500	125		500 CAR		MUDFIUSH	-		281
100/00	2500	-	4 Gar		LTOUGD KCC	-		1221
	1500 000	4608 17	7		PUMP GLARGE			578
180 00	6 00		30. MZ		MILEAGE # 115			575
AMOUNT	UNIT	QTY. UM	QTY. UM		DESCRIPTION	ACCOUNTING LOC ACCT DF	SECONDARY REFERENCE/	FERENCE
						SN	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS	REFERRAL LOCATION
1. Yzw. N	Apjob, Ks - 4~	Ap	WELL PERMIT NO.	ENC.	Development S/2" LONGSTRING		On	4.
v ginan kun da na mana kun da na da da da na	ORDER NO.		LOCATED	VIA		R	WEIL TYPE	<u>د.</u> 3.
r Same	TE OWNER	DATE	CITY	STATE	TAYLOR HARRES COUNTYPARISH			1. NESS Cry, Ks
_ م	PAGE 1				CODE	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	ices, Inc.	Services,
					• ()	ADDRESS		
27915	TICKET		-		LOMENT PERSONN TAN	CHARGE TO: PALOMENO	WIFT	15

¢:	<u>583</u>	185			C	·····.					 005	285	784	283	276	330	325	PRICE	Security	MS)
													******	***	······································			SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	Ň	
							******	 			 		-			-	-	ACCOUNTING LOC ACCT DF	Off: 785-798-2300	PO Box 466
	CHARGE COVAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES	n na mananana na manana na manana daga maharang na									U-ADD	CFR-1	CAUSEAL	SALT	HOCELE	ALS IN	STANDARS CEMENT FA-2	TIME	PALOMEN PENROLEUM INC.	TICKET CONTINUATION
CONT	343.5	CUBIC FEET 225	• • • • • • •	 ······						 ······································	S en	1	عفاتفك لعداك	500 95	ا اعھائک	125	2 100 348		TAYLOR HADDES #1	
CONTINUATION TOTAL	18	200		 				 	 		 00 Lh	4 50	35	20	2 50	<u>می 8</u> 1	14 50	PRICE	DATE 12-10-14	TICKET Να. 2194
5391.00	343 50	450 00	 **			-			 •••	 -	 2)0 00	225 00	175100	00 001	12500	2312 SO	1450 co	AMOUNT	1990E 2F	

JOB L(DG					SWIFT	Sern	ices, Inc.
PALON	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TROLEUM	WELL NO. #			LEASE TAYLO		
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUM	PS C	PRESSUR	E (PSI) CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	1300						Uncline .	ON LOCATZON
<u></u>								
	1400							START 51/2" CASTIG IN WELL
								TD-4610 SET = 4608
								TP-4612 51/2#14
			· · ·					55-44
								TUREDIZES-1,2,3,4,5,7,9,11,13,61
								CNT BSKTS - 2, 62 Pror COUSE - 1935' TOPJT * 62
	1600							DROP BALL- CXECULATE ROTATE
	1705	Ь	12		\checkmark		450	PUMP SOO GAL MUDFLUSH
		a						
	1707	6	20		$\overline{}$		450	PUMP 20 BBIS KCL-FWSH
	1715		7-5		~			PLUG RH (305KS) MH (205KS)
	1110				×			PLVG KH (JOSKS) MH (JOSKS)
	1718	41/2	28		\checkmark		300	MX CEMENT- 75 SKS SMD = 12.7 PP6
		4'2	24		V		150	100 SKS EA2 . 15,5 PP6
	1728							WASH OUT PUMP & LEVES
	1728							RELEASE LATCH DOWN PLUG
	1730	7	0					DISPLACE PLUG (1ST. TAWK KCL WATER)
	120	Π	105		\checkmark		800	ULSPLACE MUG (1- TAWR KCL WATCH)
	1747	6	111.5					PLUG DOWN - PSE UP LATCH IN PWG
	<u>··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · </u>		- THE A				1000	TEOD GEWA THE OF OAICH ENTING
	1750						oK	RELEASE PSZ - HELD
					-+			WASH TRUCK
	1900							JOB GMPLETE
								WARE DAVE K. ISAAC
l	I	I		L		I		WATTER UTIVE KILLOVYC

	DRILL STEM TES	ST REP	ORT				
	Palomino Petroleum		25-1	5s-25w <i>-</i> *	Trego		
ESTING , IN	4024 02 04 11 01,		Tayl	or Harri	is #1		
	New ton Ks 67114			icket: 621		DST#:	1
	ATTN: Andrew Stenzel		Test	Start: 201	4.12.08 @ 1	1:47:00	
GENERAL INFORMATION:							
Formation:MississippiDeviated:NoWhipstock:Time Tool Opened:15:12:30Time Test Ended:21:24:30	ft (KB)		Test Teste Unit N	er: Du	onventional E ustin Ellis 2-Great Bend		ole (Initial)
Interval:4409.00 ft (KB) ToTotal Depth:4493.00 ft (KB) (Hole Diameter:7.88 inchesHe			Refer	rence Elev KB to	ations: GR/CF:	2510.00 2505.00 5.00	ft (CF)
Serial #: 6839 Inside Press@RunDepth: 160.77 psig Start Date: 2014.12.08 Start Time: 11:48:00	End Date:	2014.12.08 21:24:30	Capacity: Last Calib. Time On B Time Off B	tm: 20	20 014.12.08 @ 014.12.08 @		
Final Flow 6 Final Shut in 60) min No blow back) min. Good building blow built to 8 i) min No blow back						
Pressure vs T 0539Prosure	Time (039 Temperature	Time	PR Pressure	ESSURE Temp	E SUMMA		
		(Min.)	(psig)	(deg F)			
		0	2331.82 63.52	1	Initial Hydro- Open To Flov		
		31	117.45	117.95	Shut-In(1)		
		61 62	841.22		End Shut-In(Open To Flov	•	
		121	160.77	123.52	Shut-In(2)		
		188	826.20 2124.21		End Shut-In(Final Hydro-	•	
Recovery			ļ	Gas	Rates		
Length (ft) Description	Volume (bbl)			Choke (inc	ches) Pressure	(psig) G	as Rate (Mcf/d)
12.00 Clean Oil 100%	0.17						
190.00 HOCM 50% Oil 50% muc 58.00 OCM 90% Mud 10% Oil	2.67						

DRILL STEWTESTREPORT FL Palemino Petroleum 26-15e-25w-Trego 4924 SE 84TH St, New ton Ks 67114 Job Ticket: 62103 D ATTN: Andrew Stenzel Test Start: 2014.12.08 @ 11.43 Mud and Cushion Information ATTN: Andrew Stenzel Test Start: 2014.12.08 @ 11.43 Mud Yupe: Cel Chem Cushion Type: Oll AP: Mud Weight: 10.00 b/gal Cushion Type: bbl Water Loss: 10.00 b/gal Cushion Pressure: bbl Water Loss: 10.00 b/gal Cushion Pressure: psig Salinity: 3700.00 ppm Biter Cake: 1.00 inches Recovery Information Recovery Table Num Field Samples: Volume 130.00 HOCM 50%Cill 50%mud 2.665 3.847 bbl Num Fluid Samples: Num Fluid Samples: Num Gas Borbs: 0 Serial #: Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location: Recovery Comments:	UID SUMMAF
New ton Ks 67114 Job Ticket: 62103 D ATTN: Andrew Stenzel Test Start: 2014.12.08 @ 11:47 Mud and Cushion Information Wud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Wud Weight: 10.00 lb/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Loss: 10.38 in ³ Gas Cushion Volume: bbl Vater Loss: 10.38 in ³ Gas Cushion Pressure: psig Salinity: 3700.00 ppm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig Salinity: 3700.00 ppm Ecovery Table Ecovery Table Length Description Volume bbl 12.00 Clean Oil 100% 0.168 190.00 HOCM 50% Oil 50% mud 2.665 58.00 OCM 90% Mud 10% Oil 0.814 Total Length: 260.00 ft Total Volume: 3.647 bbl Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #: Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location: Serial #:	
New ton Ks 67114 Job Ticket: 62103 D ATTN: Andrew Stenzel Test Start: 2014.12.08 @ 11:47 Mud and Cushion Information Test Start: 2014.12.08 @ 11:47 Mud Yape: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Oil AP: Wud Weight: 10.00 lb/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: Viscosity: 50.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl bbl Nater Loss: 10.38 in ³ Gas Cushion Type: Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig Salinity: 3700.00 ppm Test Start: 10.0 inches Recovery Table Ecovery Table Length Description Volume 12.00 Clean Oil 100% 0.168 190.00 HOCM 50% Oil 50% mud 2.665 58.00 OCM 90% Mud 10% Oil 0.814 Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #: Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location: Serial #: Laboratory Location:	
ATTN: Andrew Stenzel Test Start: 2014.12.08 @ 11:47 Mud and Cushion Information Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Oil API: Mud Weight: 10.00 lb/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Loss: 50.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl Water Loss: 10.38 in ³ Gas Cushion Type: Resistivity: Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig Salinity: 3700.00 ppm Filter Cake: 1.00 inches Recovery Information Volume Length Description 12.00 Clean Oil 100% 0.168 190.00 HOCM 50%Oil 50%mud 2.665 58.00 OCM 90%Mud 10%Oil 0.814 Total Length: 260.00 ft 190.00 HOCM 50%Oil 50%mud 2.665 58.00 OCM 90%Mud 10%Oil 0.814 Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #: Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location: Volume: 3.647 bbl	ST#:1
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Oil API: Mud Weight: 10.00 lb/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: Viscosity: 50.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl Water Loss: 10.38 in ³ Gas Cushion Type: Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig Salinity: 3700.00 ppm Filter Cake: 1.00 inches Recovery Information Recovery Table Length Description Volume bbl 12.00 Clean Oil 100% 0.168 190.00 HOCM 50%Oil 50%mud 2.665 58.00 OCM 90%Mud 10%Oil 0.814 Total Length: 260.00 ft Total Volume: 3.647 bbl Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:	
Length Description Volume bbl Viscosity: 50.00 sec/qt Cushion Length: ft Viscosity: 50.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl Vater Loss: 10.38 in ³ Gas Cushion Type: Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig Salinity: 3700.00 ppm Filter Cake: 1.00 inches Recovery Information Recovery Table Length Description Volume ft 12.00 Clean Oil 100% 0.168 190.00 HOCM 50% Oil 50%mud 2.665 58.00 OCM 90%Mud 10%Oil 0.814 Total Length: 260.00 ft Total Volume: 3.647 bbl Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:	
Vulue VVeight: 10.00 lb/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: /iscosity: 50.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl Nater Loss: 10.38 in ³ Gas Cushion Type: bbl Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig Salinity: 3700.00 ppm sig sig Frecovery Information Recovery Table Image: Colspan="2">Length Description Volume ft 12.00 Clean Oil 100% 0.168 190.00 HOCM 50% Oil 50% mud 2.665 0.814 Total Length: 260.00 ft Total Volume: 3.647 bbl Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #: Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location: Serial #:	deg AP
/iscosity: 50.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl Nater Loss: 10.38 in³ Gas Cushion Type: Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig Salinity: 3700.00 ppm Filter Cake: 1.00 inches Recovery Information Recovery Information Recovery Table Length Description Volume ft Description Volume bbl 12.00 Clean Oil 100% 0.168 190.00 HOCM 50%Oil 50%mud 2.665 58.00 OCM 90%Mud 10%Oil 0.814 Total Length: 260.00 ft Total Volume: 3.647 bbl Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #: Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:	ppm
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig Salinity: 3700.00 ppm Filter Cake: 1.00 inches Recovery Information Recovery Information Length Description Volume ft Description Volume bbl 12.00 Clean Oil 100% 0.168 190.00 HOCM 50%Oil 50%mud 2.665 58.00 OCM 90%Mud 10%Oil 0.814 Total Length: 260.00 ft Total Volume: 3.647 bbl Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #: Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:	
Salinity: 3700.00 ppm Filter Cake: 1.00 inches Recovery Information Recovery Table Length Description Volume bbl 12.00 Clean Oil 100% 0.168 190.00 HOCM 50%Oil 50%mud 2.665 58.00 OCM 90%Mud 10%Oil 0.814 Total Length: 260.00 ft Total Volume: 3.647 bbl Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #: Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:	
Length Description Volume ft Description Volume 12.00 Clean Oil 100% 0.168 190.00 HOCM 50%Oil 50%mud 2.665 58.00 OCM 90%Mud 10%Oil 0.814 Total Length: 260.00 ft Total Volume: 3.647 bbl Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #: Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location: Volume: 50	
Recovery Information Length Description Volume ft 0 0.168 12.00 Clean Oil 100% 0.168 190.00 HOCM 50%Oil 50%mud 2.665 58.00 OCM 90%Mud 10%Oil 0.814 Total Length: 260.00 ft Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #: Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location: Content in the second sec	
Recovery TableLength ftDescriptionVolume bbl12.00Clean Oil 100%0.168190.00HOCM 50%Oil 50%mud2.66558.00OCM 90%Mud 10%Oil0.814Total Length:260.00 ftTotal Volume:3.647 bblNum Fluid Samples: 0Num Gas Bombs:0Laboratory Name:Laboratory Location:	
Length ftDescriptionVolume bbl12.00Clean Oil 100%0.168190.00HOCM 50%Oil 50%mud2.66558.00OCM 90%Mud 10%Oil0.814Total Length:260.00 ftTotal Volume:3.647 bblNum Fluid Samples:0Serial #:Laboratory Name:Laboratory Location:	
ft bbl 12.00 Clean Oil 100% 0.168 190.00 HOCM 50%Oil 50%mud 2.665 58.00 OCM 90%Mud 10%Oil 0.814 Total Length: 260.00 ft Total Volume: 3.647 bbl Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #: Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location: Value	
190.00HOCM 50%Oil 50%mud2.66558.00OCM 90%Mud 10%Oil0.814Total Length:260.00 ftTotal Volume:3.647 bblNum Fluid Samples:0Num Gas Bombs:0Serial #:Laboratory Name:Laboratory Location:Laboratory Location:Laboratory Location:	
58.00OCM 90%Mud 10%Oil0.814Total Length:260.00 ftTotal Volume:3.647 bblNum Fluid Samples:0Num Gas Bombs:0Serial #:Laboratory Name:Laboratory Location:Laboratory Location:Laboratory Location:	
Total Length: 260.00 ft Total Volume: 3.647 bbl Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #: Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:	
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #: Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:	
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:	

Printed: 2014.12.09 @ 10:09:26

Ref. No: 62103



